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MINN 10.2 : UFAIANNTIBRBIMAATHIAWNEN NN VDL 1954-1974

[
(fuaasad)
ANNUAL CUMULATIVE ANNUAL
! 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
ESTIMATED NET ESTIMATED NET ANNUAL
COMMIT- REPAY - OIJTFLOW. COMMIT- DELIV- REPAY - OUTFLOW, % DELIV-  MILITARY
YEAR MENTS ERIES ., MENTS 2.-3. MENTS ERIES MENTS 6.-7. ERED AID
1954 6 2 - 2 6 2 - 2 33.3 -
1955 146 8 - 8 152 10 - 10 6.6 110
1956 220 20 - 20 372 30 — 30 8.1 290
1957 233 40 - 40 605 70 -_ 70 11.6 240
1958 308 140 - 140 913 210 210 23.0 470
1959 821 87 10 77 1734 297 10 287 17.1 40
1960 611 86 25 61 2345 383 35 348 16.3 570
1961 562 174 30 144 2907 557 65 492 19.2 880
1962 24 228 40 188 293 | 785 105 680 26.8 415
1963 200 276 60 216 3131 1061 165 896 33.9 390
1964A 742 372 85 287 <3873 1433 250 1183 37.0
1964B 3794 1195 155 1040 31.5 875
1965 416 315 80 235 4210 1510 235 1275 35.9 260
1966 1244 270 105 165 5454 1780 340 1440 32.6 450
1967 269 300 125 175 5123 2080 465 1615 36.3 515
1968 374 300 ‘50 150 6097 2380 615 1765 39.0 465
1969 462 400 175 225 6559 2780 790 1990 42.4 330
1970 194 410 185 225 6753 3190 975 2215 47.2 985
1971 862 420 250 170 7615 3610 1225 2385 47.4 1365
1972 581 400 260 140 8196 4010 1485 2525 48.9 810
1973 622 400 8818 4410 1725
1974 563 635 9381 5045 1100

SOURCES @ 1954-1964A from Janos Horvath, “Economic Aid Flow trom the U1.S.S.R : 4 Recount of

the First Fifteen Years Slavic Review 29 (December 1970) : 632; Horvath'’s figures are taken from U.S. government
publications. 1964B-1972 : column | is from Tansky, “Soviet Foreign Aid,” p. 175; columns 2 and 3 are from
Department  of Stae, Nvews Rel ease," Communist States and Developing Countries ; Aid and Trade in 1972, August
1973. Table 5. Column 10 ; 1959-.196() from Department of State, “Communist States and Developing Countries :
Aid and Trade in 1970" September 1971, p, 17; 1961-1972 from Department of State. “Communist States and
Developing Countries © aid and Trade in 1972 August 1973, Table Y : 1973-1974 from Handhook of Economic
Statistics, 1975 (Washington, D.C. Central [ntelligence Agency, August 1975), p. 65, There 1s a slight discrepancy
between Tansky’s figures and the later figures. The cumulative data afe shifted to the later base in 1964
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